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Transmit the following in ----------~---~---------1,1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 
I AIRTEL AM 

Via---------
I (Priority) 

------------------------------------------------L-------

TO: 

FROM: 

DIRECTOR, FBI. (44-38861) 

~- MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

~j) 
District Attorney General PHIL M. CANALE, JR. advised 

that review of the material in instant case discloses that one 
Captain JOHN- W. DeSBAZIO appears to have potential f<r being an 

-excellent witness in connection with this case. CANALE advised 
that he learned that DeSBAZIO is currently a dentist on active 
duty with the Air Force. CANALE said the address he has for 
DeSHAZIO is Box 7500, APO 96323, San Francisco. It is CANALE's 
understanding that DeSHAZIO is attached to a hospital in.the 
town Tachikowa near Tokyo in Japan. 

Mr. CANALE was of the opinion that Captain DeSHAZIO \YOU 
be an excellent witness and wondered if the Bureau could, throu 
liaison arrangements with the Air Force, hae DeSBAZIO available 
for testimony in connection with trial in instant case. CANALE 
was of opinion that if Captain DeSHAZIO could be brought back 

_ the United_ States on or about November 12, 1968, he would make 
every effort to utilize his testimony promptly and permit his 
return to active duty. · 

Q BUREAU (AM) 
l MEMPHIS 
RGJ:BN 
( 4) ST-11.l 

' /" 
✓ ;::1 \ ·. -wfv} 

_(':-/_¢ 
;o·?J;-ry.:; 
./lv-

' 

''-l '1- !:/ _J,"> ,,(/ 6 / _ 53 0 I 
1 OCT 4'1968 . 
- ~r 

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 
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Tolson __ 
DeLoach __ 
Mohr __ _ 

SAC, lleapbia (44-1987) 10-30-68 

Director, IBI (44-38861) 
1 - Mr. Long 

Bncloaed you will find a letter under date of 
October 25, 1968, which contains results of inveatication 
conducted by the Royal Canadian aounted Police. 

You will note that tbia infonution should not 
be disclosed outaide thia Bureau. Thia is for your 
iaforaation only. 

Enclosure 

REL:j~ 
(4),,,, 

.... 
I 

,:/ MAILEQ a 

L_ocr 3 o 1968 
*· _.,.,, '';·. · ·. COMM~FB, 

19 OCT 81 1968 

- -------------
I 

Bishop __ 
Casper __ 
Callahan __ 

Conrad__ 1/ 't1 ~::~===== ,,,.-··· ---~_/./ 
/ . 

~~l~:~a-n ~~= (:__/~_.,~··· ; 

vr 
;:;:'.'~ f!OV- 81 a 
Holmes __ 
Gandy __ MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT D 
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October !9, 1981 

AmTBL 

S"T-111 

TO: SAC, Meaphia (44-1987) 

Proa: Directo~I (44-38861) --S'3:J( f) ~ 
IIJU:Ilf · ~ 

' 
BellBllil'tel to tbe Bareau dated 10-21-68.-

You ahould advise llr. Phil•• Canale, Jr., State 
Attorney General, lbelbJ Cou.at1, llellpbla, TeDDeuee, __ that be 
ahould contact th• CNI 1ndiq ottleer at Seward .Air Force 
Baae, lleaplllll, 'ntaa ..... , eoaceralar;:_-~captaia DeShaao'• 
appearance at the atate trial la lleapbi• oa Mo•--•r 12, 1988. 

NOTE: Memphis by communication advised that Mr. Phil M. 
Canale, Jr., handling the state's prosecution in this case 
stated that Captain John W. Deshazo appears to have potential 
for being an excellent witness in this case. In connection with 
this, Canale has learned that Deshazo is currently a dentist 
on active duty with the Air Force in Tokyo, Japan. Mr. Canale 
desired that the Bureau make arrangements to have Deshazo 
available fgr testimony in connection with the trial. DeShazo 
was at the Aeromarine Supply Company, Birmingham, on March 29, 
1968, and he can testify that photograph of Eric Starvo Galt 
(bartender photo) is photograph of man who purchased the 
Remington Model 700 (1st gun). 

J It is felt that we should advise Mr. Canale that 
/~arrangements can best be made through the commanding officer • 

b:Ls~~c~ at Seward Air Force Base in Memphis, Tennessee, which is the ~~:~op __ closest Air Force Base to them.~ ( Jf we honor this type e,f request 
Casper or~ oJ M~. Cana;t;e, we may be handling similar :mquesj;s for numerous 
~:~

1r::0n 'J wt tnesses\ 'Which would consume quite a lot of Agents time. 
Felt~ SA Leon F. Schwartz of Liaison suggested that tnis situation be ~:~:n ~andled in this manner, as this has"_9een the procedure followed 

~l1E0_0 m~= rns6eNO ___ as ___ t
1

• Q k~<~ c~ ; ✓ 
Gandy _J!!~ ...... ra,., -=•--tETYPE UNIT□ ~ -0 
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DIUCTOII, DI (62-587) 9/30/18 

a. 811.reau airtel to Taapa, copiell to Loll 
Ara,J• and llulp)lill date4 8/7/18, ia the dual 
caption. DJll&LT and IIDBI•; '11' a1rtel to Bu..reau 
-nd LRII dated 1/13/88, copi .. to Lall .&acelea aacl 
lleapllia• 1D aboYe caption. 

I 

\ :Sncloeed for llew Orleaaa 18 one copy of each 
\ of the refereDCed coJ111UD1eatiou and copiea o1 LRN'• 
\ captioned BZDLL P.IDKLL, dated 8/11/68; and 7/19/68. 
\ 
\ __ Becontact with 11111. PAY IIZIJJ,, wife ot 
\ P:IBDLL BZZIU,~ 631 Snd '"~1~~-1~.Ntl.. .J'.lorida on 
\9/25/68, reyealed tlae :followins but •he rtlHIWNlted 
\her Ju1111b11Dd not be. coataeted at hla job or be 
,n111ec1 she f11rnislNHI Ilia whereabouts. 
\ ' .... I . 

·\ · lie caae hoae to Orlando three weeu ago fer 
oite night leaYing the nest aorning to tab a new job witll 

\ 

~- ,ss-587) <n> ffol 1.; 
2-Loll .lnplea (111) 
1-llelllphill (Info) (D) 
1-Jfew Orleau (Bnc. 5) (Ill) GC.t-1i :3·-· ,,1--_.1~;; U~.r __ 

5 
.... __ 

~Ta•pa (1-82-963-DZ_ &IJ,_) "" 4-'/' :· /.::· I:' - ) 
(1-AA ,,__ ......... , : ,. -

...... f ..,,..~-- ~>-< l l ~ : ~ 

(l-157-3231--IIIIBD) Ii~i Rf:";"::ORo_E_D_ 
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- -~ -... TP 62-963 

J&T TV in Mew Orleana, Louiaiana where he int•nda to 
earn enough money to repay hiS debts to American 
bpre•• Credit Card Co.- incurred While OD hia 
eacapa4e. He 119ationed talking with FBI, she believed, 
in ShreYeport, Loui•iana. 

EIIOWY DOWLIHG, former employer in Orlando, 
Florida, during recontact on 9/23/68, 11entioned ·· 
J!ZUI.J. had_ called to apologize for put actiona about 
three-weelal ago saying he waa in Orlando and he waa 
going to another atate to take a job, possibly in 
Alabama, but hill whereabouts were unknown. 

Los Angelea and Bew Orleana are requeated 
to adviae whether DZBJ.J, baa been located ·and inter­
viewed and the Bureau adviaed. If not, llew Orle.i•r 
ahould iJIIIMHliately interview l'ZZBJJ, away froa his 
eaplo1er, JBT TY, in llew Orleana without divulging 
hill wife furnished hia whereabout. and adviae the 
Bureau" reaulta with copiea to LOB Angeles, llaapllia, 
and Ta•pa~ -

2 
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FBI 

Date: 1 0 / 2 8 / 6 8 

Transmit the following in --------------------------t 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via __ ___,t;.A~I1...1Ru,..T ..... E&.1.I.1..1., ___ _ 
I (Priority) 

~------------------------------------------------L-------
) · TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-388Sl) 

LEGAT, PARIS (100~2082) (P) 
~-~--- -- ---,."\ 

0 ' 
SUBJEC R!_!~~,. /,I 

- ME) 

Remycab to Bureau 10/21/68. 

This is to advise that Messrs. ROBERT K. DWYER, 
JAMES BEASLEY and JOHN CARLISLE of the Attorney General's 
Office, Memphis, Tennessee, arrived in Paris on 10/22/68. 
I met them at the airport and extended courtesies during 
their short visit in Paris. I departed with them on the 
morning of 10/23/68 for Lisbon, Portugal, and assisted them 
in every possible way there in connection with their inquiri 

With the assistance of Inspector JOSE MANUEL DA 
CUNHA PASSO of the Policia Internacional e de Defesa do Estado 
(Portuguese International and State Security Police - FIDE), 
Lisbon, Portugal, each of the potential witnesses previously 
mentioned in· connection with the investigation in Portugal 
was contacted by DWYER and his associate~. After inte~view­
ing and evaluating e~ch of these witnesses, it was the 
tentative conclusion of Mr. DWYER that the only two who would 
be necessary and useful are Inspector PASSO, who could 
introduce into evidence the ~rrival and departure cards of 
the subject under the f SNEYA and SNEYD and his hotel 

.Q,l,e~ 0 V 14 196,8 
Special Agent in Charge 

REC· 56 

Inf~\~ 

AIRTEL 

Sent _______ M 
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Office of Legal Attathe 
APO New York 09777 

Mr. Robert K. Dwyer 
Executive Assistant 
District Attorney General 
Third Floor 
Shelby County Building 
Second and Poplar 
Memphis, Tennessee 

Dear Mr. Dwyer: 

In accordance with your request, this is .to advise 
you as to the exact procedure which would be necessary ·to 
obtain proper permission for Sr. Jose Manuel Da Cunha Passo, 
Inspector of the Poliaia Internacional e de Defesa do Est•do, 
Lisbon, Portugal, and Mrs. Manuela Teixeira· Lopes, a 
Portuguese employee of the Consulate of the Canadian Embassy, 
Lisbon, to appear as witnesses during ·the trial to take place 
in Memphis, Tennessee. · 

C Insofar as Inspector-Passe is concerned, it would 
be necessary for you to address a communication to The 
Honorable W. Tapley Bennett, Ambassador of the United States, 
Embassy-of the United States, Lisbon, Portugal, requesting 
that the Embassy direct a request to the Portuguese Foreign 
Office that Passo be permitted" to visit the United States to 
testify in-the trial of James Earl Ray, who is accused of 

-

the assas_sination of Martin Luther King. It would be advis­
able for you to.stipulate the financial arrangements in the 
communication. At the same time, it is suggested that you 
advise our Memphis Office so that I can be advised expeditiously 
throughBureau channels in·order that I can inform Passo 
pe~sonally at ~he same time that you are advising the Embassy 
in Lisbon. · 

Insofar as Mrs. Lopes _ is concerned_, it would be 
necessary, according to the Canadi-an Embassy in Lisbon, for. 
you to direct a communication to the U, S. Department of 
Justice requesting that an invitation be issued to Mrs. Lopes 
through the U.S. Department of State to the Canadian Foreign 
Office. 
1- Addressee 

1,,,.,-r-:...J Bureau ( 4 4 - 3 8 8 61 ) 
. ---- (1 - Memphis, 44-1987) 

1 - Paris (100-2082) 
NWP:eim 
(4) 
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It was a pleasure to have met yo~ on your recent 
trip to Pa-ris and to have been able ·to assist you in con­
nection ~ith your contacts. 

With kindest personal regards, 

Sincerely yours, 

Norman W. Philcox 
Legal Attache 

- 2 -

" ~ 
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F~-36 {Rey. 5-22-64) 

FBI I 
I -
I Date: 11/1/68 
I 

Transmit the following in ____________________ ___;__--ill 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 

Via ______ :~_·A_I_R_T_E_L __ _ AIR MAIL I 

(Priority) I 

-------------------------- ---------------------L------- -

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: ~f ~; ~~;NGFIELD (44-561) 

SUBJECT: ,.,,,, -~ 

- p -

Re Springfield airtel dated 1O/25j68. 

Informants, bank officials, and police agencies - · 
advise no information has come to their attention in past 
week pertaining to bank robbery at The Bank of Alton 
July 13, 1967, or with regard to ·JAMES EARL RAY. 

Considerable speculation expressed concerning 
validity of up coming Look magazine articles which have 
been publicized in local newspapers in past week. 

RALPH PAGE uad DONALD JOHN RAIN, arrested St. 
Louis County, Missouri, on armed robbery charges; believed 
possible bank_-:robbery suspects by officers Alton Police 
Department. · · 

Separate.communication being sabmitted St. Louis_ 
by Springfield to have suspects interv:aed. 

EX106 
" 

v.tc-~ 1/V 3 j'iC/ 
61-_ Bureau (44-3886l)(RM) _,.;..........., Mi'lf'&i71J!' iiiii> 

Y Memphis (44-1987)(RM) --
3 - Springfield (44-561) 11: NOV' 4 1968· 

( 1 : 91-3 699 ) . 
RCH:skr 
(8) 

Sent -----,----- M Per ______ _ 
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FD1''36 (Rev. 5-22-6-4) 

' FBI 

Date: 11/1/68 

Transmit the following in -------~=-----=---:--:------:--:--------~ 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ___ A_I_R_T_E_L ___ _ AIR MAIL 
(Priority) I 

------- ----------------------------------------L-------

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: \~~?• KANSAS CITY (44-760) P 

s UBJECT: TMUR~ 
. , '~~---.. -- ·-,,,,__---... -.,r . 

Re Bureau airtel to Memphis 10/28/68. 

HARRY LOFF, Records Clerk, ·Missouri State 
Penitentiary, Jefferson City, Missouri, advised that ROBERT 
DALE PORTER, MSP #03189, was incarcerated at the penitentiary 
from 7/19/61 until 9/1/62 and again from 3/2/64 until 12/8/67 
under MSP #08123. No information regarding any escapes or 
escape attempts on the part of PORTER or information that he 
was e.ver in the same cell as JAMES EARL RAY. 

MSP records fail to reveal any inmates by 
of CARL RAYMOND OSBORNE or WALTER ALEXANDER. 

It is to be noted that ROBERT DALE PORTER was 
interviewed on 4/29/68 by Agents of the Oklahoma City Office, 
results in their airtel t9 Director 4/30/68. 

In view of this and because of PORTER's extensive 
arrest record and background, the Kansas City Office feels 
that no credence should be placed in the information furnished 
by CARL RAYMOND OSBORNE. 

(i)Bureau 
1., Memphi~ (4.4-1987) (Info) 
2'Kansas Ci-ty 
RBH: jrt 
( 6) ' . ·'.-----~. sn 6? ' 

!('}. c .. f ;It . 

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
~ MAY 1962 EDITION 
.._ GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

5010-1 06-03 

' Memorandum 
TO Director, FBI (44-38861) DATE: November 1, 1968 

(\ 

FROM /\~\~gat, Rome (44-2) (P) ATTENTION: ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION 

//~ 

SUBJECT: ~- COST DATA 

ReBucab 7/2/68 and Romlet 8/28/68. 

The following is set out for the information of 
the Bureau: 

(1) MAN HOURS 

Regular - Agent 
Overtime - Agent 
Regular - Clerical 
Overtime - Clerical 

(2) MILEAGE 

Bureau cars 
Personally owned cars 

(3) UNUSUAL COSTS 

(4) NUMBER OF AGENTS WORKING 
ON CASE 

4 - Bureau (1 - Liaison) 
1 - Rome 
TJB:MEG 

(5) 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

(/ ~1 - J Y Y G:: / C ----NOT RECORDED 
I 
j 

1 7 NOV '7 1968 l 

tnmFflr 
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November ,1, 1988 

AIRftL 1 - Mr. Long 

To: Lept, Ottawa (44-4) 

Proa: Director, IBI (44-38881) 

Re Lesat, Otta•, alrtel to tbe Bureau 10-11-11. 

•••iew of the retereaced eo uaalcation alld coplN 
of tbe Royal caudiaa IIOUated Police (JICIIP) letter• iadicatea 
tbat tile aaoa,..... f--1• m iatenlewecl oa 10-11-68, u a 
r ... 1 t of I.Dfol'lllltioa aupplied to th• bJ tile lllperlateDdent 
of lectl~ltJ- Departa•t of Tranaport, Ottan, Cauda, on 10-8-6 • 

aeview alao 1adicated &hat tlaia iafonaatloa n• 
prowided to 1oa b7 tbe BCIIP by their letter dated 10-21-68. 
Toa tra ... ittecl tlalll ia.fon111tlon to IUI bJ 1our COPWtaicatloD 
dated 10-16-81, aad th1■ •• received at tile au.r .. u oa 10-28-8. 

Jn tile future JOII allould Mke every effort to insure 
that aucll inforaatioa 1a turaiahed t.o rou bf' tile IICIIP oa a 
tillelJ baaill. Tbla ill partic:ularilr trite lo iutaacea ncb •• 
thla Wbere tile iatoraatioa ••• iacluded ia •a ••,ttel• wbich 
appeaNMI ta• aatioul ••••1•• r•l•aed oa OCtober 19, 1988. 
Ob•ioualy, i.t 18 dealrable.: tllat tile Bur .. u rMeive lnforaatioa 
of tbua type•• earlJ u poulble ao lt caa be enlaatecl at tbe 
8'1rea• prior to itll •c~~bl1c•t1on. 

ii / l · ... (< . . " -~2lr] 
1 - .. pbi■ (44-1987) .. ,,,,J' _Rf_Q ~ # / 3 g l t I ,.-~_) !) I -1 - Foreign Liaison (Cleared with SA Graham Day) 

1:s NO\I 4: 1968 

b~Ls;~ch--- REL: ja?° 
(4)

, 
Mohr __ _ 
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 

___ _, ____ _ 

Callahan SEE NOTE PAGE TWO 
Conrad __ 
Felt __ _ 
Gale __ _ 
Rosen __ 
Sullivan __ 
Tave! __ 
Trotter __ 
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• 

NOTE: 
The RCMP transmitted to us results of an interview 

of an unknown female, who works for the Canadian Government, 
concerning ber association to James Earl Ray prior to the 
assassination of King. She was contacted by William Bradford . 
Huie, author, and facets of her association of Ray appear in the 
November 12, 1968, issue,of "Look" magazine. We are instructing 
Legat, Ottawa, to insure that such information be furnished us 
on a more timely bas19n the future. 

- 2 -
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FD-36 (Rev._ 5-22-64) 

~ ,._ . ,,.- ,· 1 I 
FBI 

, Date: 10/31/68 

Transmit the following in _ ___;_ ____________ ~---------1_ I 
· (Type in plaintext or code) 

/ I 

Via __ A_I_R_T_E_L ___ _ 
· (Priority) 

---------·------ ,-------------------------------
TO 

FROM 

• • .DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

1/ ... --~•SA~~HICAGO (44-1114) 
I B ·", . SUBJECT MURKlN 

I 

Re Bmreau airtel to Chicago dated 10/30/68, Memphis 
teletype to the Director dated 10/15/68 and Memphis airtel 
to the Director dated 10/25/68. 

Enclosed herewith are 7 copies of a letterhead 
memorandum (LHM) settfng forth interview of Mr. HARVEY 
KLINGMAN. One (1) copy of LHM enclosedfor Memphis. 

- Mr. KLINGMAN advised that he would be more than 
willing to testify for the State of Tennessee in the RAY 
trial, but that due to pressure of business his wife should 

a, be the individual to be suppoenaed. 
f.D 
Sl! 

,I 
/ 

.f 

@) - Bureau (Enc. 7) ENC OSURE 
1 - Memphis (44-1887) (Enc. 1) 
1 - Chicago 

RJD:cmm 
(5) 

C. C. " SJsnop · · 

EX 106 

41- JJ'it I- S3tJt 
· .. , 

2 NOV 2 1968 

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 

nt in Charge 

• 
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No. 44-1114 

UNIT. STATES DEPARTMENT OF Jue:CE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Chicago, Illinois 
October 31,1968 

JAMES EARL RAY, ALSO KNOWN AS 
DOCTOR MARTIN LUTHER KING -
VICTIM 
CIVIL RIGHTS 

Mr. Harvey Klingman, owner, Indian Trail Restaurant, 
Winnetka, Illinois, advised on October 30, 1968, that on the 
date he was interviewed by reporter Art Petacque he, Klingman, 
made no statement whatsoever to the effect that the Federal 
Bureau of Investigation (FBI) had utilized tape recordings 
of voices of friends of James Earl Ray. He said that he 
also was mmterviewed by numerous television and newspaper 
commentators and reporters and on each and every occasion 
he made no mention whatsoever of tape recordings. He said 
that the comments regarding the tape recordings set forth 
in Mr. Petacque's articles were a complete figment of Petacque's 
imagination. Mr. Klingman did state that he told the various 
members of the news media that the FBI had asked hi~~wife 
if she could possibly identify or recognize again the voice 
of the individual who made the telephone calls to Ray and 
that she had replied negatively. 

Mr. Klingman advised that he and his wife have 
reviewed the article which is to appear in Look Magazine 
and that the only portion of it that they read was the 
information they furnished to Mr. Huie and that it was exactly 
the same as what they had previously told both Huie and 
the FBI. 

Mr. Klingman reiterated his desire to cooperate 
with the FBI in this matter and again stated that neither 
he nor his wife made any statement which could be construed 
to indicate that the FBI was using tape recordings of the 
voices of James Earl Ray's acquaintances. 

This document contains neither recommendations 
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property 
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and 
its contents are not to be distributed outside 
your agency. 

1?~ T_:~T ,,r\ 7. ~-~. ,.".' "\'4 
L_'..j ..... \ ;. ___ : ..';_ : ~ ... _,.: h ,' ~ • ! ., 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



U-ED STATES DEPARTMENT OFtSTICE 

FE:ei\~IN:FffliLlflESTIGATION 
October 31,1968 

#ADI a1-. &&1', ALSO DOD .A8 
. BOCfOII 11.AJlftB LUl■D DINI .. 
ne1u , 
cnu. u.ara 

llr. llan-,. Dln&11a•, owaer, lacliaa Trail ... taurant, 
Winnetka, llllaeia, aclviaed Oil Oc'tONZ' 30, 1968, 'lllat oa tile 
date he wu laterYi.._. t,y reporter .&rt htaecaue be, Dinpan, 
aade ao atat ... at wlaat.,..er to tile effect tbat tile •ederal 
llureau. of lav•tlptioa (DI) llad utlli.aed tape recordinp 
of YOiCN of frienclll of ...... .-Ul .. ,.· .. aid tllat lie 
alsowa■ itteniewed tt, nueero1111 teleYlaioa aact . ...,.paper 
ccwireatators aad re,POJ'ten and o• eacll aad evn7 occulon 
lie ll&d• no -,ation nataoever of tape recorcllnp. h said 
tllat tile COIIINtll'ts reprdias tlle tape Neortllap aet tortll 
la llr. Petaec•••• art1clN INU'e a c011plft41 fipeni of htaqae•• 
iaagiaatla. llr. Sliagaaa did atate tllat 1le told tlle Yariou 
••llen of tile aewa aedia tllat tile ftl llad aaked ••ife 
it •Ile could peaa1•11 idelltlfy or rec.caiae a1&1n'tiae Yoice 
of tll• iad1v1dual wllo wade tile teleplaoH calls 'to &ay and 
t-.at ala• had replied ••cat1vel7. 

llr. ntapan adviaed tiaat lie ud his wif• llave 
ra.lewed tile article wll1cll is to appear in Look llapal•• 
aml -tllat 'Ille oaly portioa of it tllat tlley read waa tlle 
1nfonat1oa tlaey faraislaecl to ■r. Buie aad tlaat it••• ezactly 
tH aaae u wlaat tlley llad pzaeviously told llotll Buie alld 
tlMll'III. 

llr. &llapaa reiterated Ills dNire to cooperate 
wltll tJae DI ill tllia aatter and apin stated tlaat aeltller 
lie au Ju.a wife aade aa1 atat11•••t wlticll could be coutrued 
to ladicate t~at the 1111 ftll uias tape rMerdiac• of tile 
voices of JaaaaSarl &ay•• aefluiataaoea. 

l'laia docuaeat coataiu aeitller reeOIDW•datioaa 
nor conclwaioaa of tile 191. J'C 1• tu property 
of tile 1'111 and 1• loaned 'to you~ ac .. cJ.; it aad 
its coatata ue aot to be diatriltu'ted outalde 
roar aceacy. 
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I~ Reply, P'1eas.ifde~ to 
File No....... l.• 

Ul-ED STATES DEPARTMENT OFtSTICE 

FEi:J.\~~:~wuESTIGATION 

Octollu 31,lNI 

JA:1111 a&m, UT, ALIO DOWJ1 A8 
D>Cl'O& ■A■ID LUIPII UN .. 
nCftll -
cnu. uaM.1--•-• 

■r. llarvey Ell11&11•• • owaer • llldlaa Tl'all ... tauaat • 
WlDNtka, llllaoia, advllNNI oa Octo•~ 30, 1N8. tl1at oa tile 
date Ile,,.. iatenl•••• by reportel' .ut Petaccau lie, ntapen, 
aau ao ■tat.1 eat wllataoeYer to tile effeot tllat tlle ..._ral 
81areau of laYNtiptiea (DJ) Juul atlliJNNI tape zteeordiap 
of -.01 ... ·of frleada of., .... Sarl aa, ... aid tllat lie 
alao waa ~tenlned by •••eroaa telniaioa aad •••paper 
ca■m•atator■ UNI re»erter■ aacl oa eaell &IHI eve17 oacaaion 
Jae aade no ... tloa 'lfllatllOffer ol tape NOOftUIIP• lie said 
tllat tlae ocwraat■ repl'dlas tu tape ncor•tnc• .. t tutla 
la .... Petaccue'• anlcl• WH a CGIIPl•te tlpeat of .. ,..,. .... 
1aa&lut1ea. llr. KllJl ... a dlcl ■tat• Ulat lie teld tile wariou 
... 11en of tlae..,,. Melia tbt tlae ftl ud a■ked ~lie 
lf ldae coulAI JMNl81blr ldntlfJ or reooaas.u apia ·tiae ••tee 
et tH 1adlY:ldaal '00 .... tll• teleplloae call■ to 1aJ aacl 
tllat ·- llad replied aeptlMlJ. 

llr. ntnpnaa ad•l ... tut Ile and Iii• wile••• 
rniewecl tile utlel• wllicb la to appeaa- la Look llapst• 
aad tllat tile oaly ponloa of it tlaat tll.,.·reu wu tlae 
lafonatloa tlley :farai&INNI to ■r. Buie ud lbat it •• euctlJ 
tile•• .. u 1dlat tlley 11H PNYioul1 tolcl llotll lluie a.ad 
tile .... 

llr. n1a.-. rel tented lala dealr• to cooperate 
wltll tlw RI 1JI CIiia aattel' &ad apla atatN tJaat Hltlwr 
lie aol' llt.• wtfe aade aay atat ... at wlllell could INt coaatr_. 
to illdicate tlaat tlae ftl waa u111c tape reeordiap of tile 
Yetleee of JaaN Sarl .. , •• ac4111alata11CN. 

ftia docl&aeat coa'laiu aeltller l'ec«a 1actatlou 
nor coacluloaa of tile DI. It 1• tH prope2t7 
•• tlle 1'81 ancl la lGIIDN te JOlll' ..... ,, it aad 
1t• coateata an aot to lie di■triblated Ot&ta1• 
your •aeac>' • 
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In Reply,n:e Rel.er to 
File No. . 11 J.4 

ED STATES DEPARTMENT OFtSTICE 

FE&~1t~:Ett1i~UESTIGATION 
OotelNtr 11,lNI 

.JAMIi Ill& IIAY, ALIG DOD A8 
l'tOCl9JI ■,nu LUl■II UlfCI -
YICl'I■ 
CIYIL uan 

Ill'. llarvey Dl11P■n, •aer, I.U.aa hall ... tauaat, 
w1 ... ,1ca, l111ao1•• adviNd oa Onollllr so, 1"8, tllat on tlae 
date lie wu iatent ... d bJ ffJllOl'tei- Art P•taccaue •• Dlapan, 
••• ao ■tat1n•~ wllataoffer to-tu etfeet tllat tile l'Neral 
llllnaia of lavNtlptiea (DI) had 11111:1.•ed tape NCOl'dl ... 
of .. 1 ... of frl .... of 4'••• 8a•1 aa,. .. aald tut u 

·a1ao •• •ttervlned a,, auaeroa telni■ioa au anapaper 
ec■■-taton a.ad reporter• 811d .. ea.ell UMI nery oceau.on 
Jae ..... llO ••tlOA ... , ......... , ... necaffi.... .. aaid 
tut tlae ear •••• reprdiaa tlae tape reecwtllnp •t t•tla 
la a.. PetMM&ue'• anlcl• wn a CtJ11plete tlpeat of Petaoca• •• 
i■aal•tlea. llr. Diapaa did atat• tlaat lie told _tu varlou 
....... of tu .... ••dla tllat tlle ftl w aak4NI ••it• 
11 lllae ooald poa•lld.r ldeatlfr o~ rMOptu apla Ille vole• 
of tile llltU.Y:lchlal ldlo .... tJae t•l•plloae call.II to 1aJ aad 
tbt elae laad nplled aqatiMlJ. 

JIit. 0111 .. an adYi■ell 'lllat lie UICI bla wUe laaYe 
HYi..,... tile article 1'1l1oll la to •PPMr la Look llapsi• 
aml tllat tile oal1 portioa of it tllat tHJ l'eMI wu tile 
lafonatlOD tH)' ftmd.allect to •. Jiu.le aad I.bat lt •• eaactlJ 
, ............ , ...., llad preylOlllllJ told IIOtll lluie aacl 
tile 1111. 

llr. &1:la111a■ n1'len.ted laltl dNt.r• to cooperate 
wltll tlle DI 111 till• aatter aml apia aut .. tllat Hitller 
....... Id■., ........ ,.,., ...... Wlllcll could .. coutrlltNI 
to iaclleat• tbat tlae ftl,,.. us.aa tape rNfN'dtap of tlae 
901«:N ., , ••• Saa-1 .. , •• aGfllUII.Jnaaoea. 

1'111• doeuaeat contalu .. 1,ur reee■neada'l1ou 
nor coacluloaa of tu DJ,. It 1• tlae popartr 
of tu 1'111 aad 1a loalMNI •• you ....-07; lt uatl 
it• coat•t• an .. t to be dlatrliutect out•l• 
roar •• ...,. 
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In Reply, Please Rejer to 
File No. '4-llJ.4 

UtED STATES DEPARTMENT OF,STICE 

FEDEI\AL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
aa ....... llllaou 
....... 11,1N8 

, ... &A& UT, Al,IIO D01III M aac•• ■ABDI LUl■II rm -
YICIIII 
CIYIL UCIIIII 

Ill'. lllll'VeJ' Olma•••....,, IMlaa '2a11 ... 'lauaat, 
Wlcaetlla, llllllola. _._l■ed OIi Get--• IO, 1NI, tlaat • tlle 
tlate Ire ... latenl••II l,J n.-tea- .b't ....... •• nt31111e,, 
.... ao ..... -· .......... ,.tit.a., .... tlaat , ...... .,.1 
....... of ···••lsatl• (DI) .. atlll■ld •• ,. l'eCN'dlap 
of 'Ml ... of frl•d■ of ••• SUl llaJ • lie •1d tllat lie 
alee wu .lltent.aw•ll tar • ...,..... wlaYlllloa aatl ..,.■papa 
·earze■tatm UNI reperten aad N eaoll Mid ftnJ' oaaaloa 
M •• ao ••tl .... , .... u el taP1 •••r411ap. .. aid 
tllat tllll ee1 ■■ta "PN1q tlle t&Pl-••..., .. t ... •t futll 
la llr ... ,...-•■ aa-tlel• WN a .... lete fl& ■at of ltet~• ••. 
lanalMtl•-• ... Di11:1 ■11 did., ... tllat lie ,.w _tlle YU1ou 
■l■INln of Ule DI .. •Ilia lllat tile 1111 IIH ■llll■d ~fe 11 ... ...i• .... 1a.1, ,._,1,, u r■,..-uae apt.a tu"'• 
et tlae llltll•l._1 '1111G ulle tile. tel .... •• all.II t.• JlaJ 1111d 
tllat .... llad npli4"1 ■ ... 1lvelJ. 

•· n1■1111•• u•t••• tllat lie aJMI Id.■ wile taa•• ... , •••• ·aae al'tlale Wlllcdl , ........... l■ .... llapalae 
u11 u., .. oa1, pntioa ot it uaa, tMJ ....... ,a. 
lafoaatloa tMJ fuat•INld to b. Ibale ... tllat lt -· metlJ 
tlMI •••• u Wllat...., laad PNW1ouai, tolcl -•• Bui• aad 
... 1111. 

list., Dl• ... • nite•••- Ilia ._ll'e te cooperate 
WS.tll tlllt 1111 ill tlal■ aattu ... apla atated Uaat Mltller 
119 w 111• wl1e Mde aa, .. •••••at 11111ell OOllld • eout•..a 
to lllCU.eat• tllat tM DI ••• -- .... NOOl'd1 ..... tlMt 
YOi ... of .l'u■a ... 1 .JlaJ''■ ..... lataaeN. 

t'lal•· ttoen••• eoata:lu •ltJae• ree1 1■11M1atiou 
aor eo11e1 .. , ... of tu DI. It la uae paropes-t, 
Of tM 1111 aM lfl loaald to JOllJJ .....,, it ud 
1ta coataa1t• an DOI to be •ltrlwillu.led outal41e ,.... •--CJ• 
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llovea'ber 4, 1968 

At.rt.el 1 - Mr. Long 

TOI 

l'ROMI. 
.. -··- . ·----....._ 

SAC. A~ant.a 

Direc~r, FBI (,,_J8861) .. ./. ... CO. ~IES MADE, DAT,.~/.f'~~85Y £8.C/S.S.. RE 1?7✓ .. , .. £~_,..J __ _, __ 
FOR REVIE~. A~_.fGl:-t.~~ AfJ~<?irDEL~!E'Y 
TO HSCA Rt h~Jui-:,1 UAtcD .~l.::v .. 7.r c~ ( Sk:.t twtiLE iii...~ l , 729:l) 

A ulephone call waa r~•iYed •~ the· Bveau froa an 
lndi¥14ua1 who 14tm1:lf1e4 blllaelf u Mr. Michael SWJ9r• of 
Athena, Ohio, an4 Mr. sv,era a4Yia.a 1:hat he la an art.lat. and . 
he 1• reuonably certain 1:ha~ • photograph of J--• Barl Ra~,r"­
veuing ·• Ku Klux Klan robe 1• aonta1ne4 1n "Look• 1Da9aai~ /. 
daW o&/25/61. Volw 25, nullber 9. u~ 

svrer• explained. he wrrently rea14•• in ·Athena,~ 
Ohio, an4 in 1ihe pas~ ha• wrked vlth SA Maa Bllis, Reaic!ent 
.A,Jen~, A~na, Georgia. , 

Ravi.,, of ~• particular laaue of "Look• ma.guin• 
intiaat.ea ~tan article aonttainecl 1:herein relat:ea to Klan 
an4 R419ro aotJ.viU•• at AUan~•• Georcria. AcN>NNt.,-iaa tllla 
artlol• ill• photopapll u deeorllted 1t1 aw,era. 

'·•. 

A'tlanu D1Yia1on will obt!ain a copy of thi• 111a9aa:ln• 
an4 actri.ae tile Bureau if the 1ncU.viclua1 appearin9 ln the 
pbet.ograph wearin9 a Klan robe ha• been i4ent1f1e4. 

'!$ 33ll LI'¥- 3J}!bl~j}tJ/ 
REL :ms ✓} rL--.1✓··· ljl-138 = \ . 

~\~ ~ N~:: / . ,m/~" ~ov 4 t ... ~ ::. . 1'0. . ·. 
·< > 

0 
In order to resolve this matter, we are requesting , 

> Atlanta to advise if the individual appearing in the photograph\ 
. Tolson . . has been identified. It is noted that the issue of the magazine 

DeLo_ach __ is on April 25, 1961, and it gives every indication that the 
__ photograph of interest was taken within recent months. It is 

Casper~- further noted that James Earl Ray was incarcerated at the 
g:~1

r
0

a~an--~-= Missouri State Penitentiary from March 17, 1960 to his escape on 
Felt===== April 23, 1967. 

TELETYPE UNIT D 
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# ., 

-- .... --

Tolson __ 

DeLoach ~-
Mohr __ _ 

• • • 
'"' 

AIRTEL 

To: SAC, Memphis 

l'roms Director, FBI 

u~ 

--- .. 

(44-1987) 

(44-38861) 

10/jr!/68 

1 - Mr. L-,ng 

Bureau ia in receipt of a copy of a letter from 
James Earl Ray addreased to J.B. Stoner, Savannah, Georvia, 
•• provided to you by the Sheriff of Shelby County, Memphis, 
Tennesaee. Thi• letter ia thanking Stoner for comiDQ to 
Memphis and states that Ray•• brother will be in touch with 
stoner. 

In your teletype of 9/30/68, you advised that in the 
motion filed by Arthur J. Hanee, Ray'• attorney, in Shelby 
county Criminal Court, Memphis, Tenneaaee, pertaining to 
Ray'• correaponding with hia attorney,_ Jud9e w. Preston Battl.8'~~,, 
ruled that written notea exchanged between Ray and his attorney 
are privileged, however, the Shelby County Sheriff or his 
designated agent baa the authority to peruse theae note■ to 
determine if there is any attempt to breach security of the 
jail. These notes ahould not be peruaed for the_purpose of 
aecertainiDQ the full contents of the messages. 

Bishop __ 
Casper_~ 
Callahan -l'. ' ·.'. 
Conrad __ 
Felt __ _ 
Gale __ _ 
Rosen __ 
Sullivan __ 

Tavel ~-,. ,· _, 
' . ,t 'i', 1. 

Trotter _,., '\!;t\'.' 
Tele. Ro _q,._t ~ •~, ~ 
Holmes __ 
Gandy __ 

·coMM .. FBI 

MAIL ROOM D TELETYPE UNIT D 
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• 
_,, ,.. ... .. 

NOTE: 
Bureau is in receipt of a copy of a letter from 

James Earl Ray addressed to J. B. Stoner, Savannah, Georgia, 
as provided by the Sheriff of Shelb·y County, Memphis, Tennessee, 
to our Memphis Office. This letter is thanking Stoner for coming to 
Memphis and states that Ray's brother will be in touch with Stoner. 

Memphis by teletype of 9-30-68, advised that _in 
the motion filed by Arthur J. Hanes, Ray's attorney, in Shelby 
County Criminal Court, Memphis, Tennessee, pertaining to 
Ray's corresponding with his attorney, Judge W. Preston Battle, 
ruled that written notes exchanged between Ray and his attorney 
are privileged; however, the Shelby County Sheriff or his 
designated agent has the authority to peruse these notes to 
determine if there is any attempt to breach security of the 
jail. These notes should not be perused for the purpose of 
ascertaining the full contents of the messages.-

This communication is advising Memphis not to accept 
any written communication from the sheriff regarding Ray's 
correspondence; however, they may accept informat~n on an oral 
basis from the sheriff. Memphis also being instructed to insure 
that the 2cceptance of this oral information is not in violation 
of the court order. 

Prior ipformation indicates that Ray has been in 
contact with J.B. Stoner with a view towards engaging him as 
counsel, although Hanes continues to be Ray's attorney of record. 

- 2 -
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• ' 
UC, llellphis (44-1987) 11-4-68 

Director, 1'81 (44-38861) 1 - llr. Long .,::-~-,) 
-----~-.... -,.....-,,. 

,..-!''-,..,.;.,✓· 

ae Bureau call on BoYeaber 1, 1968. 
/;~ z) .. ,,·/. 'If:'~! 
'/ 
/ ID accordance with Bureau instructions given to 

1 

co 
(.0 

(Ji O") ...-
0 
'!t ~ -cC > 2, 

0 
-z:. 

Tolson __ 
Deloach __ 
Mohr __ _ 
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 
Callahan __ 
Conrad __ 
Felt __ _ 

you on xov•ber 1, 1968, you should advise Mr. Phil•· Canale, Jr., 
State .Attorney General, Shelby County, ... phis, 1'tnneuee, that 
it will aot be po881ble, at this late elate, to prepare the 
•41Ck-up reflue&ted ~ hill. 

REL:j~ 
(4) j,,. 

NOTE: 
See Rosen to DeLOach memorandum 10-31-68, captioned, 

"Murkin, '' JGK:cs. SAC, Jensen was notified by telephone on 
11-1-68. 

-a.\ u. • :E 
2 
0 u 

tg Nov o 1968 

I 

Gale __ _ 

Rosen (Ji 
Sullivan --

~;:t~~r -i ( '\ ' ~· · ' : , ·1\I I . J, l, . , ', 

~~l~-~~
0 

~·- ~ - . , M~I:~o~~ ci) TELETYPE UNIT D 
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. OP11ONAL fORM NO. 10 ~- . , . . . ·: • .. .. , #9 ,,. • MAY, 1962 EDITION " , - '. ' 
, S, . . . · GSA l'PMR 141 CFRI 101-1 l.6· ~;' ' - ~· .... ,. ' 

' ...... ·-· UNlTED' STATES·.· ME.NT'~ 

, · .. MemorandU1fl .· ..... 
·.r 

• 1 l , 

.--~·--_· ... -· . ' 

. . 
-.- . 

,• 
'• 

·To_ . . . ·• ~ ' . 

· ··. Director 
. ·: . '. ' FBI · -( 44~3,8861}. . DATE: . 

. . . 

10/25/68-< 

FROM 

ijebucab: -_ lO/'i6/-6.8. _ 

·:t· _ . _._-- : ROBERT_ DWVER 1 JAM~S BEASLEY A~D. J()HN: CARLISLE 
· arrfved Lonc:ton 10/2Q./68_, :were :met 1 assisted· -and hotel -

: ·\ r_qoms obtained. _: .- ' .. , . 

: '·- . . ;, 01,i' 10/21/68· ·an-_ interview -room -was obtained for -
' . _.;., the,m, at N'eW' Scotland Yard·-·: (:NSY)." Chief Inspector RON 
. ·. BURROWS and Sgt. PETER. :ELLlCY.i'T 1 NSY, -were ~ssigned to-

.. : ·assist'. them in . locating,· coQrdinating.- and_ driving them 
- . to witnesses who 'could riot. appear. at NSY. 

_ >~ . Ai1 •wit~esses -weFe:f.nt~rviewed .:by ~hem, · except 
: · one· who .,-was in· Paris. ~ -Her· 'address 1n. Paris was obtained • 

. ·- ; .,_• 1 !;' '' '. _-' ·. _... ,_ . . . . . . . ' . . - ', ~ .. , 

"" ~hej.~ere driv~h ~o i~e Airport-on 10/22/~8 and 
J~•ssisted~~ dep~rt· for Paris to ~nt~rview the witness and 

,.wer_e· 't0: leave ,Paris o_n 10/23/68 for iisbon. Legat, Paris~, 
-was ad·vised,. 

,_,: 

- . -. · ,~ .- _ They expr·e·ssed the. g:r:-eat-est -app:r:eciation for as~ 
___ /;fl7c>s:Ls.t~nce ·render,~ct:·and were mos-t impressed-·by the treatment 

__ . , ~"\~ _ .- : __ rende~ed by NSY., 
~ ~f /: . . ... 

I 

'I 

, fl~/~:. -.--:,~·- _· -_ .:. · .-.. They i,ndicated· th.a~ all of - the police officer·s 
r~:\ -_:,-P, ·_ -· .;~nvol.-~ed~ J:tnd __ on.~ 9r two· others, would be needed !o testify 

,- _'\U , - i in. Memphis •. , In -th1s· regard I stressed- the necessity that 
·CJ1 l f w : this· o~fice be. no.~ified as sOon as pos~ible ·as to the dates :n , \~cs they. will ·be requ1:red. . . \~' 

... f"' l> .· _ Bureau requested to ·ha·ve . fvteJ11pfiiif!6ffice keep the 
\_;t:- __ . ~ureau immediately .. advised ot id~nt4.ty.~of witnesses and 

· 'i - · ,·ctat~s- required. , . - - .- . 

.. · 1/1/-. · Dt&i:I~' '131,;;;., 
ID
.'•.' 

.. , Bureau 
. \.J LiaiSOll 

· 1 - . · Londo:Q. 
JTM:,vw 
(5} 

- ··. t 

(direct}. -
1'£0.35· ' '· . '. '; . . . 
. •. •··.~J.."i 

'
?-X'. :·_·-1 __ {l~- - ,•' -;-:, , ·, , .. ,, -':' · .. · 

- 'V Q' !_.·.A_ ·- . ·~ ..;·~~ --~-~ . 

;, 

13uy __ u~s .. Savings· Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savin 
. . - . ". 
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. TELETYPE 

• 
November 1, 1968 

PLAINTEXT 

URGENT 

1 - Mr. Long 
TOI 

l'ROMa 

SAC, MEMPH]J§X 1G3 

DIRECTOR, FBI (44~38861) ~3/~ 
1 - Foreign Liaison 

(Attn: SA Graham Day) · 
r 

.B~C.-~ MURJCIN 

I . 
. ,1 ' 

LEGAT, LONDON HAS ADVISED THAT WHEN THE THREE REPRESENTATIVES 

01' MR. CANALE WERE IN LONDON, THEY INDICATED TO NEW SOOJ.'LAND YARD 

THAT POLICE OFFICERS INVOLVED IN THE INVESTIGATION D1 LONDON 

WOULD BE NEEDED TO TESTIFY IN THE STATE TRIAL IN MJ:MPHIS ON 

NOVEMBER TWELVE, NEXT. 

POR THE INJ'ORMATION 01' THE BUREAU, MEMPHIS SHOULD 

IMMEDIATELY DETERMINE THE IDENTITIES OP ANY LONDON WITNESSES 

CANALE INTENDS TO SUBPOENA, INCLtJmNG THE DATES THEY WILL BE 

REQUIRED TO >RPEAR AND WHAT ARRANGEMENTS HE HAS MADE. AND 

CONTEMPLATES MAKING TO NOTIFY THE WITNESSES AND TO ARRANGE FOR 

THEIR TRAVEL. YOU SHOULD ADVISE MR. CANALE THAT HE SHOULD 

COMMUNICATE DIRECTLY WITH THE BRITISH AUTHORITIES FOR SUBPOENAING 

OF LONDON WITNESSES, AS WELL AS JIAKIHG APPROPRIATE TRAVEL AND 

OTHER ARRANGEMENTS FOR THEM INCIDENT TO THEIR TESTIMONY. 
/') 

RE -·)····L/7 L :ms /,1 · 
/ I 

( 4) ( 

SEE NOTE PAGE TWO •••• 
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• 
NOTE: 

The representatives of Mr. Canale, State Attorney 
General, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, were in London 
interviewing the police officers involved in the London phase 
of the investigation as well as witnesses. Accordtrig to our 
legal attache in London, the representatives of Mr. Canale 
indicate that several police officers would be needed to testify 
in Memphis at the state trial on November 12, 1968. Legat 
states he would like to be notified as soon as possible as to 
the identity of these witnesses and dates required. This is 
important to the Legat in maintaining good relationships with 
British contacts. Memphis is being instructed to obtain this 
information for the Bureau's use and they'.>are being instructed 
to advise Mr. Canale that he should communicate directly with 
British. authorities on this matter. 

- 2 -
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.,.. , r . 
... •• 

010-106 

MAY 1962 EDITION 
- ,liSA. GEN. REG. NO. 27 .. -

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

....,_ OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 

TQ,., 
T 

Memorandum 
MR. TROTTER £ t1. DATE: 10-28-68 

I 
,,,::r·· 
,, 

I FROM 

SUBJECT: 
\ '---- - , ____ -, .. 

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr. Previou 
information received from Memphis indicated that committee of seven attorneys ad-

\ 
vising Judge W. Preston Battle, Criminal Court, Memphis, Tennessee, was presenting 

. to the Judge a petition stating that George Bonebrake, Latmt Fingerprint Examiner, 
\ may be in violation of the Judge's court order restricting comment in this case. Their 
\ recommendation based on article appearing in Wichita, Kansas, "Beacon" newspaper,'., 
l concerning a police school conducted by Bonebrake in September, 1968. Bonebrake 
1 presented expert fingerprint testimony on June 27, 1968, in London, England, in con­I nection with extradition of James Earl Ray. His testimony received widespread 
1 publicity in news media throughout the world. Bonebrake has emphatically denied 

discussing his fingerprint testimony with press representatives at any time or unnec­
essarily airing fingerprint testimony of this case before a police school in Wichita, 
Kansas. On one occasion representatives of this police school, in a clossi!_, session, 

\ attempted to query him as to details of the fingerprint testimony. Bonebrake reports 
l he gave no facts other than what had already been quoted by the press conc'erning his 

London testimony. Administrative action has previously been taken against B9nebrake 
for discussing the case at the closed police school. 

Judge Battle signed petition 10-24-68 Which requires that Bonebrake appear 
before the Court on 12-6-68 to show cause why he should n~t be adjudged in contempt. 
The Judge noted he was setting the date of 12-6-68 which would be after the trial of 
James Earl Ray, subject of the case, since to do otherwise would result in unnecessary 
publicity, defeating purpose of his original order. The committee of attorneys in pre-

)
senting the petition to the Judge recognized that the Court does not have jurisdiction. 
The committee of attorneys has no sound grounds to substantiate their recommendation 
and undoubtedly took this action against our employee as a face-saving gesture. The 
committee has been severely criticized by Ray's Defense Attorney Arthur Hanes, Sr., 
and a Memphis "Commercial Appeal" newspaper reporter Charles Edmundson; who 
are both currently under contempt citation by Jt1dge Battle in this case as result of 

~ _ U { I .J' -: y- ,Y /~ /. .. ~ 2 1 ~ J: J 
~ )5.. 7· -• ' I ~• __ v!~f(_,,♦ :#Jc 

"~ '"""'-= ,, ~-f 
1 - Mr. Rosen pt!~ JotJ1t1£'-- R a,.,c,-r ,o;, \ r/ t.~ 
1 - Mr. Bishop PLAc.£ e,ot>'J 1/t/ F,Lt: !25 NOV 6 1968 t..,5 \,._·t 

o P (;.Ee(("£ B"",r.t~~,f._;·\ -105,, '. ·· ·· i·· \. ...\,5 
NEM:hs JIVY ...,. __ ...,, __ -~~ 
(6) / / ., ~,. i. 

rY m 
5 I NOV i 51968 .. '- 41r-+ili__..,..~, M 

Enc. Lo~ 
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.. • 
Memorandum to Mr. Trotter 
Re: Murkin 

recommendation by the committee of attorneys. The committee is reportedly ex­
tremely liberal and, in fact, one member, Lucius E. Burch, Jr., according to SAC, 
Memphis, has served as an attorney for the American Civil Liberties Union. 

The Court has not officially notified the Bureau of the petition but reportedly 

I has mailed a copy to the Attorney General. The Department has requested a letter 
from the Bureau setting out information concerning the nature of the police school con­
ducted by Bonebrake at Wichita, Kansas, in September, 1968, and what transpired at 
this meeting. The Department indicated they intend to present this to the Court in 
Memphis. Attached is proposed letter. Copy of letter being sent to SAC, Memphis, 
for his information and so that he may properly advise the State's Attorney General, 
Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, prosecutor in this case. State's Attorney General 
is fully aware of this entire situation and is of the opinion that this will have no adverse 
effect on his handling of the prosecution. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

That the attached letter to the Department be approved. 

- 2 -
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FBI 

Date: 10/29/68 

I 

I 
I 
I #", . 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in ________________________ , ·11 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 
Via ___ A_I_R_T_E_L __ _ I 

· (Priority) I 

---------- --~----------------------------------L------- -

TO • • DIRECTOR, FBI 

: .. SAC, CINCI~TI (157-1893) !/J,,JJ} 
SUBJECT: JAMES EARL RAY; 'S: ,JJ o/ 

~KIN , ,} \). ~-cl,· _ 
~pt~~- c., 

On 10/26/68, ~--C,.I 569~S made available to 
SA MACKO. ELLIS at Atheas-r-"0hi6, Page 31 of "Look" magazine 
dated 4/25/61, Volume 25, No. 9. The page is enclosed for 
Atlanta, and a·•erox copy of the page enclosed for Memphis 
and the Bureau. 

CS CI 569-S advised that this page is the beginning 
of the article, "The Second Battle of Atlanta," by 
GEORGE B. LEONARD, JR., Look Staff Writer, and included on 
page 31 are two photographs. One photograph shows a · 
marching Ku .Klux Klansman, and the other ·a Negro student· 
demonstrator. Source advised he noted this article while 
thumbing through the old issue of· the magazine. Being an 
artist himself, he noted the great similarity between the 
Ku Klux Klansman and the photograph of JAMES EARL RAY, 
·photograph of RAY taken in 1966. Source states there is 
enough similarity between the Ku Klux'Klansman in 1961 and 
RAY to be the one and the same person. 

'/J ,) J 0 ,.,}·'·' 
'-½-..-t~~---_.:,_-_ Sent ______ M Per ---lilF,,,!~--------
pecial Agent in Charge 
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